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Haryana to vote on October 1; Jammu and Kashmir
election in 3 phases beginning September 18
Simmi Kaur Babbar

Srinagar/Jammu, August 16: Political
parties cutting across party lines on Friday
welcomed the Election Commission’s (ECI)
announcement of three-phased assem-
bly elections beginning September 18 in
Jammu and Kashmir, saying the people
were eagerly waiting for the restoration
of democracy in the Union Territory
after six years of central rule. Almost all
the parties, including National
Conference, Congress, BJP, CPI(M)
and DPAP, thanked the Election
Commission and said the poll
announcement maintained the
supremacy of the Supreme Court
which had set the September 30 dead-
line for the holding of the much awaited
assembly elections in J-K. The Election
Commission said the assembly polls in
J-K would be held in three phases on
September 18, 25 and October 1. The
counting of votes would be on October 4.
Reacting to the ECI announcement, National
Conference vice-president and former chief
minister Omar Abdullah said it was better
late than never. The former chief minister

said it is perhaps for the first time after the
1987-88 polls, that the assembly elections in
Jammu and Kashmir are being held in a
short time and in just a few phases. “It obvi-
ously will be a new experiment for the politi-

cal parties. But as far as our party is con-
cerned, NC was prepared for this day and
will soon start the electioneering,” he added.
“Better late than never,” senior vice-presi-
dent of Pradesh Congress Committee

Ravinder Sharma said, reacting to the
announcement by the chief election commis-
sioner Rajiv Kumar. He said the people in J-K
were waiting for the assembly elections for
the past six years after the fall of PDP-BJP

government in June 2018.
“Though we were pressing for
restoration of full statehood
before the holding of assembly
elections, the announcement
by the Election Commission is
a welcome step and we are
hopeful that the commission
will ensure level playing field
and adequate security without
any discrimination,” Sharma,
who is also the chief
spokesperson of the Congress,
said. He also hoped that ECI
would look into the massive
reshuffle in police and civil
administration ordered in the
Union Territory on the day of

the announcement of polls. “There should be
no unnecessary transfers and if such a thing
had happened, the Election Commission
should take appropriate action,” the
Congress leader said.

In phone talks with PM Modi,
Bangladesh's Yunus assures safety of Hindus

Naresh Malhotra
New Delhi, August 16: In his first direct con-

tact with New Delhi after becoming the head of
Bangladesh's interim government, Mohammad
Yunus on Friday conveyed to Prime Minister
Narendra Modi in a phone conversation that
Dhaka would prioritise protection and safety of
Hindus and all other minority groups. In the
talks initiated by Yunus, Modi reaffirmed India's
support for a democratic, stable, peaceful and
progressive Bangladesh and underlined the
importance of ensuring the safety of Hindus and
other minority communities in the violence-hit
country. The assurance by Yunus came a day
after Modi, in his Independence Day speech,
said 140 crore Indians are concerned over the
safety of Hindus and minorities in the neigh-
bouring country. "Received a telephone call
from Professor Muhammad Yunus,
@ChiefAdviserGoB. Exchanged views on the
prevailing situation," Modi said on X.
"Reiterated India's support for a democratic, sta-
ble, peaceful and progressive Bangladesh. He
assured protection, safety and security of
Hindus and all minorities in Bangladesh," he

said. In a statement, the Ministry of External
Affairs (MEA) said the two leaders also dis-
cussed ways to take the bilat-
eral relationship forward in
line with the "respective
national priorities". "During
the call, the prime minister
reaffirmed India's support for
a democratic, stable, peaceful
and progressive Bangladesh.
He emphasised India's com-
mitment to supporting the
people of Bangladesh through
various development initia-
tives," it said. "The prime min-
ister also underlined the
importance of ensuring the
safety and protection of
Hindus and all other minority
communities in Bangladesh,"
it said. "Prof Yunus, in turn, assured that the
Interim Government would prioritise protec-
tion, safety and security of Hindus and all minor-
ity groups in Bangladesh," the MEA said. There
have been mounting concerns in New Delhi
over widespread incidents of attacks on the

minority Hindu community in Bangladesh after
Prime Minister Sheikh Hasina resigned and

fled to India on August 5 following weeks of vio-
lent unrest. Days after Hasina fled to India, the
interim government, headed by Nobel laureate
Yunus, was sworn in on August 8, along with 16
advisers. On Tuesday, Yunus reached out to
Hindus in Bangladesh as he visited the

Dhakeshwari temple in Dhaka and said his gov-
ernment would punish those who attacked

the minority community members.
Hasina (76), who ruled Bangladesh with
an iron hand for 15 years, resigned as
the prime minister following massive
protests that initially began as an agita-
tion against a job-quota scheme but
weeks later, morphed into a mass move-
ment demanding her ouster from power.
In his Independence Day speech from
the ramparts of the Red Fort in the
national capital, Modi on Thursday said
India is committed to peace and that it
will remain a well-wisher of Bangladesh
in its development journey. "As a neigh-
bouring country, I can understand the
concern regarding whatever has hap-
pened in Bangladesh. I hope that the sit-
uation there will become normal soon,"

Modi said. "In particular, the concern of 140
crore countrymen is that the safety and secu-
rity of Hindus and minorities there is
ensured. India always wants the neighbour-
ing country to march on the path of peace
and prosperity," he said.

Decide CM face of MVA first; will back any candidate
announced by Congress, NCP (SP): Uddhav Thackeray

Navdeep Singh Sahni
Mumbai, August 16: Shiv Sena (UBT)

chief Uddhav Thackeray on Friday insist-
ed on deciding MVA’s chief ministerial
face first rather than going by the logic of
who wins most seats, asserting that
he would back any candidate
announced by the Congress and
NCP (SP). Addressing party work-
ers of the opposition bloc Maha
Vikas Aghadi (MVA) here,
Thackeray said if the Lok Sabha
polls were to protect democracy and
the Constitution, then the Assembly
polls are a fight to preserve
Maharashtra’s self-respect.
Maharashtra Assembly elections
are likely to be held in October or
November. The MVA comprises the
Sena (UBT), Sharad Pawar-led NCP (SP)
and Congress. He insisted that the chief
ministerial candidate must be decided
first, rather than by the logic of the party
that wins the most seats in the elections.
Thackeray said the experience he had

during his alliance with the BJP was that
whoever had the numbers would get the
CM’s post. But this policy was detrimen-
tal as this would lead to one party trying
to defeat the other’s candidate to maintain
an upper hand in the alliance, he said.

“First, decide (the CM’s face) and then go
ahead, but do not go by this policy (those
having the most seats will get the CM’s
post),” Thackeray said. “Uddhav
Thackeray will back any candidate
announced by Congress and NCP (SP) as
the CM face of MVA. I don’t have the feel-

ing that I am fighting for myself but it is
for the rights of Maharashtra,” Thackeray
said. Thackeray asked the MVA cadres to
rise above self-interest and fight for the
sake of protecting Maharashtra’s pride
and interest. He also urged them to be the

ambassadors of the opposition alliance
in the state. On Prime Minister
Narendra Modi’s pitch for a secular
civil code in the country, Thackeray
wondered if he had given up Hindutva.
During his Independence Day speech,
Modi had said, “I would say, it is the
need of the hour that India should have
a secular civil code. We have lived 75
years with a communal civil code. Now,
we have to move towards a secular civil
code. Only then would religion-based
discrimination end. It would also end

the disconnect the common people feel.”
The PM noted that the Supreme Court
has given various directions in this
regard. The spirit of the Constitution also
encourages such a code, he said, refer-
ring to Article 44 under the Directive
Principles of State Policy. 

Third developmental flight of SSLV is 100 per cent success: ISRO Chairman
Tejinder Kaur Babbar

Sriharikota, August 16: ISRO on
Friday successfully launched an Earth
Observation Satellite (EOS-08) on board a
small satellite launch vehicle, giving a
boost to India’s space programme. The
third developmental flight carrying
Earth Observation Satellite (EOS-08)
along with a passenger satellite SR-0
DEMOSAT was successfully placed
into the intended orbit as planned. “The
third developmental flight LV-D3 with
EOS-08 satellite has been successfully
accomplished. The rocket has placed
the spacecraft in the very precise orbit
as planned. There are no deviations in
the injection of satellites,” ISRO
Chairman S Somanath said, addressing
the gathering from the Mission Control
Centre at this spaceport here. He said
the launch parameters of the satellite indi-
cate that everything (mission launch) is
perfect and the Earth Observation
Satellite and the passenger satellite SR-O

DEMOSAT have been injected after the
manoeuvres. Kenyan held with cocaine
worth Rs 20 crore at Mumbai airport; DRI
unearths ‘liquid’ modus operandi  '
“Congratulations now to the LV-D3 project
team and with this the third developmen-

tal flight of LV has been completed,” he
said. “We are in the process of transfer-
ring LV technologies to industries and so
it is a very good beginning for the LV and
the launch vehicle,” he said. The payload

carried by the rocket has been designed
and realised by the ISRO team, he said. “It
is 100 per cent successful. The satellite
has been placed into its intended orbit,”
Somanath told reporters later. “As I am
aware, solar panels (of the rocket) have
already been deployed. Further, we are
looking for certain activities in the VTM
stage and all that will be completed in
due course of time. So congratulations
once again to the entire team who
worked behind the scene to develop this
LV rocket and its culmination of develop-
mental programme. Let us give a big
round of applause to the entire (SSLV-
D3) team,” he said. Mission Director S S
Vinod said, “Today, we have achieved a
major milestone in the journey of LV. The
last and final developmental flight of LV-
D3 has been successfully accomplished

and with that we are moving into the oper-
ational phase.” He said the scientists have
injected the EOS satellite and the passen-
ger satellite into the precise orbit. “The
efforts put in by one and all has resulted

in this achievement. Let me take this
opportunity to thank the people who were
behind this. Especially the management
who had the confidence and trust in us to
handover the development of a new
launch vehicle to a new team which was
able to achieve the targeted launch of D1,
D2 and D3 within a short time frame.

Mamata Banerjee
demands capital

punishment for culprits
ST Correspondent

Kolkata, August 16: West Bengal Chief Minister
Mamata Banerjee on Friday accused the opposition
CPI(M) and the BJP of orchestrating vandalism at RG
Kar hospital and attempting to obscure the truth
behind the rape and murder of a woman doctor by
spreading fake news on social media. Reiterating her
demand for capital punishment for the culprits
involved in the crime, Banerjee commended the

Kolkata Police for their investigation, which was later
transferred to the CBI by the Calcutta High Court. She
also urged the Central Bureau of Investigation to
resolve the case by Sunday and demanded that the cul-
prits be hanged. "We want the truth to come out, but
some quarters are spreading lies to mislead people.
Attempts are being made to hide the truth by circulat-
ing fake news on social media. We condemn these
activities. We want the culprits to be punished," she
said while addressing a rally. Banerjee led a protest
rally from Moulali to Dorina Crossing in Kolkata on
Friday, demanding justice for the woman doctor who
was allegedly raped and murdered at the RG Kar
Medical College and Hospital last week. "The nexus
between the Left and BJP should be exposed. The
CPI(M) and the BJP are behind the vandalism of RG
Kar Medical College and Hospital. They vandalised the
hospital to destroy evidence of the ghastly crime," she
said. The woman post-graduate trainee doctor was
allegedly raped and murdered in the seminar room of
the state-run health facility on August 9. A civic volun-
teer has been arrested in connection with the crime. A
group of people entered the hospital and vandalised
the emergency department, nursing unit and medicine
store in the early hours of Thursday. The mob also
damaged CCTV cameras at the state-run health facility
and ransacked a stage where junior doctors had been
demonstrating against the alleged rape and murder of
the doctor there and demanding security at their work-
place.

Sanjay Kumar
New Delhi, August 16:

President Droupadi
Murmu and Prime
Minister Narendra Modi
paid tributes to former

prime minister and BJP
stalwart Atal Bihari
Vajpayee on his death
anniversary on Friday.
They were joined by other
dignitaries, including
Union ministers, and lead-
ers from different parties
at his memorial ‘Sadaiv

Atal’ here. A widely-
respected politician
acknowledged as among
the finest orators,
Vajpayee played a crucial
role in drawing allies for
his party in the coalition

era of the ‘90s and became
the first prime minister
from the BJP. His steward-
ship of the country
between 1998-2004 is
known for reforms and
boost to infrastructure
sectors. He passed away in
2018 at the age of 93 years.

Recognise ‘traitors’ who want to
weaken ‘qaum’: Sukhbir Badal

Chandigarh, August 16: SAD chief
Sukhbir Badal on Thursday asked the 'qaum'
(Sikh community) to recognise the "traitors"
whose only target is to "weaken" the commu-
nity. He also asked the 'qaum' to identify those
who are their own and who are not. Badal's
remarks came in the backdrop of a revolt by a
section of party leaders, who wanted him to
step down from the position of the Shiromani
Akali Dal (SAD) president following the
party's debacle in the Lok Sabha polls. "Ours
is a 103-year-old party. Today our 'qaum' (Sikh
community) is being attacked. Your own party
(SAD) is being attacked. There are some trai-
tors within our 'qaum'. There are some people
who are sold for 'chhotti chaudhars' (small
positions) and gunmen (security men) while
their only target is to weaken our 'qaum'
(community)," said Badal. "Instead of fighting
against the attack, they are supporting our
enemies," he added without naming anybody.
Badal said, "We should recognise who are
traitors of the 'qaum'. Who are your leaders?
Until we identify good and bad, we will contin-
ue to be attacked." The SAD is facing the
worst rebellion in its history with a section of
party leaders, including former MP Prem
Singh Chandumajra and Bibi Jagir Kaur,
demanding that Badal step down. 

President Murmu, PM Modi pay
tributes to Atal Bihari Vajpayee

on death anniversary

Omar Abdullah welcomes
announcement of assembly

polls in Jammu and
Kashmir

Srinagar, August 16:National Conference
vice-president Omar Abdullah on Friday wel-
comed the Election Commission’s (ECI)
announcement of a three phased assembly
election in Jammu and Kashmir and said it
was better late than never. “Some time back,
ECI announced the schedule for assembly
elections in J-K. People of J-K were waiting for
this day for a long time. It is better late than
never,” Abdullah told reporters here. The
Election Commission said the assembly polls
in Jammu and Kashmir would be held in
three phases on September 18, 25 and
October 1, and the votes will be counted on
October 4. The former Jammu and Kashmir
chief minister said it is perhaps for the first
time after the 1987-88 polls, that the assembly
elections in Jammu and Kashmir are being
held in a short time and in just few phases. “It
obviously will be a new experiment for the
political parties. But as far as our party is con-
cerned, NC was prepared for this day and will
soon start the electioneering,” he added.
Abdullah said Chief Election Commissioner
Rajiv Kumar has made a thrust on conducting
free and fair polls in Jammu and Kashmir and
called on the poll body to take notice of the
massive transfers in the police and civil admin-
istration in the Union Territory in the last 24
hours.

Anti-Sikh riots case: Delhi
court likely to pass order on

framing charges against
Jagdish Tytler on August 30 

New Delhi, August 16: A Delhi court is
likely to pass on August 30 an order on
whether to frame the charges against
Congress leader Jagdish Tytler in a case
related to the killing of three people at Pul
Bangash during the 1984-anti Sikh riots.
Special CBI judge Rakesh Siyal on Friday
reserved the order after getting some clar-
ifications from the parties. “There are no
further clarifications required. I am

reserving the order for August 30,” the
judge said. In its charge-sheet filed in May
2023, the CBI had accused Tytler, a former
union minister, of “inciting, instigating and
provoking the mob” which had assembled
near the Pul Bangash gurdwara on
November 1, 1984. Citing a witness, it
claimed, Tytler alighted from a white
ambassador car in front of the gurudwara
and instigated the mob, shouting “Kill the
Sikhs, they have killed our mother!” Three
people were then done to death by the
mob that was enraged over the assassina-
tion of Prime Minister Indira Gandhi by
her Sikh bodyguards a day before. A ses-
sions court had in August last year granted
anticipatory bail to Tytler in the case on a
personal bond of Rs 1 lakh and surety of
the like amount. The Central probe agency
has invoked charges under Sections 147
(rioting), 109 (abetment) read with 302
(murder) of the Indian Penal Code (IPC),
among others, against Tytler.
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brother, and family members heard GURGAON: A retired Army jawan 
a gunshot. from Faridabad died by suicide at his 

brother's house in Bandhwari on They rushed to the courtyard and 
Wednesday evening. Cops said found him with a bleeding injury on 
Jagan Singh (62) was in depression. head," inspector Sunil Kumar of 
On Wednesday evening, he shot DLF-1  s ta t ion  sa id .Fami ly  
himself in the head with his licensed members rushed Jagan to Civil 
revolver. Police recorded the Hospital in Sector 10 where he was 
statements of his family. No case has declared dead. "Singh had a 
been registered, licensed revolver, and we seized the 

same from the spot where he shot cops said.Jagan retired from the Army 
himself," the inspector said.The 24 years ago as a havildar and settled 
inspector said about six months ago, with his family in the Dabua Colony 
Singh suffered a head injury in a of Faridabad. Around 3 pm, Singh 
road accident in Faridabad, and shot himself in the head in the 
s i n c e  t h e n ,  h e  h a s  b e e n  courtyard of his younger brother, 
experiencing mental distress.  Sukhpal's house in Bandhwari. "His 

Wife of  ex-lineman denied pension, 
Nuh court asks discom to initiate probe

Retired Army jawan in Faridabad dies by 
suicide at brother's house in Bandhwari

GURGAON. In a display of political 
influence, BJP leader Naveen Goyal 
organised a grand "Tiranga Yatra" in 
Gurugram, where thousands of people 
participated in a patriotic bike rally. With 
8,000 bikes and over 200 cars, the event 
painted the city in the colours of the 
national flag, showcasing the strength of 
the BJP at the grassroots level. The rally, 
which covered a 12-kilometre stretch 
from Leisure Valley Park to the Shaheed 
Smarak, lasted over four hours.

Dr. Sudha Yadav, a member of the BJP's 
Central Parliamentary Board, flagged off 
the rally and praised Goyal's efforts, 
emphasising that politics and social 
service go hand in hand. She highlighted 
the importance of such events in 
galvanising public sentiment and 
reinforcing the BJP's commitment to both 
nation-building and societal welfare.

As the rally made its way through 
Gurugram, it was met with enthusiasm at 

serving Gurugram's citizens. He also the yatra.The event also featured This "Tiranga Yatra" underscored the various points,  including grand 
expressed confidence in the BJP's ability performances by Haryanvi artists, who party's strategy of blending political receptions with flower showers by the 
to form the govt for the third time in added to the patriotic fervour, making the activities with community engagement, residents. The BJP leaders paid homage 
Haryana, driven by the energy and rally not just a political statement but a aiming to strengthen its influence in to the martyrs at the Shaheed Smarak, and 
patriotism witnessed in the youth during cultural celebration of national pride. Haryana.Goyal, in his speech, vowed to continue 

Political maneuvering through patriotism: BJP leader Naveen 
Goyal's Tiranga Yatra in Gurgaon showcases his strength

and the discom had admitted there was GURGAON. A Nuh court directed the 
no financial loss, nor was Mohammad managing director of DHBVN to 
responsible. Mehta stated that no initiate a departmental inquiry against 
record of the inquiry into the an official who has been accused of 
outstanding dues was ever produced, harassing a retired (now dead) 
and no chargesheet was filed against employee for years by denying 
Mohammad for those dues.retirement benefits and family pension 

to his wife after his death.he court also Civil Judge (Senior Division) Poonam 
directed release of the retirement Kanwar, in her Aug 11 order, criticised 
benefits and family pension with an the discom for failing to prove its case 
annual interest of 12%. The principal and noted that no inquiry had been 
amount will be paid by the discom, conducted or concluded, giving no 
while the interest amount to be paid to justification for withholding the 

recover dues.the petitioner will be recovered from benefits."In this way, the discom has 
Despite numerous visits to the discom the salary of officials.Lineman Ali miserably failed to prove its plea 

office, Mohammad's wife Hakiman's Mohammad, was posted at Nagina in regarding the alleged outstanding 
requests were repeatedly delayed.Nuh. He was retired in 2014, and died amount  against  deceased Ali  

In July 2020, she sent a legal notice in 2015. Since then, his wife has been Mohammad," said the court.
through her lawyer and filed a case in running from pillar to post to get the The court ordered the defendants to 
Jan 2021.The discom replied to the family pension. Now, after the court decide on the pension benefits within 
notice and claimed that Rs 2.1 crore order, she will receive around Rs 60 three months and to pay arrears with 
was  ou t s t and ing  aga ins t  A l i  lakh from the discom.The officials 12% annual interest from Feb 2016, the 
Mohammad, as per a 2017 report by include the chief accounts officer date the chargesheet was dropped, till 
the chief auditor of DHBVN. They also (pension), superintendent engineer payment was made.The court also 
alleged that damaged transformers and (operation circle Palwal), chief directed the MD of DHBVN to take 
other materials worth Rs 13.7 lakh engineer (operation), executive departmental action against the 
were not returned to the store, and an engineer (operation division Nuh), and officials responsible for the delay and 
amount of Rs 1.5 crore was still SDO (Nagina).The pension was submit an action taken report within 
outstanding against Mohammad.withheld due to a chargesheet filed in six months.Discom had submitted in 

However, Kshitij Mehta, the counsel for 2012, two years before Mohammad's the court that a file related to the release 
the petitioner, argued that the retirement, alleging embezzlement of of pension benefits and family pension 
chargesheet was withdrawn in 2016, funds. It also withheld benefits to was sent to its head offie in Hisar.

Safety as much our right as men's': Silent 
midnight protest screams out in Delhi-NCR

GURGAON. the possibility of harassment in public "Why were her parents initially At the stroke of midnight on 
places (catcalls, groping, flashing) and told by the hospital that it was a Wednesday, a silent protest brought 
staying mindful in all the little ways to suicide? The post-mortem reports hundreds of women to the streets in 
avoid drawing attention to herself. indicate more people were different parts of NCR.

involved in the crime. Who are 'Reclaim the night', the protest call, became It was a silence that roared.
these culprits? What about CCTV a mass movement across India because it Young and old, working professionals and 
footage? Govt must answer," she resonates with what women want - a homemakers walked together, banners 
said.njana Paul, who has a 14-year-social and political awakening about and candles in hand to pray for the young 
old daughter, added, "Every safety and respect and a legal system that doctor who was assaulted, raped and 
woman has a story of harassment guarantees swift reaction and justice.murdered at RG Kar Medical College & 
or fear. It's time for change. We The marches, which went on late into the Hospital in Kolkata on Aug 9, demand 
read reports of rape, murder and Konika Sen, who lives in Gurgaon, said night, were reminiscent of 2012, when speedy justice, and call for social 

harassment all the time. This needs to end women marched "to show that we will not women in the capital had come out in introspection. As one protester put it, 
now. We cannot live like this." Parents, be silenced". "Our voices matter, and we large numbers after the Nirbhaya rape-"this is both about the Kolkata doctor 
she said, can't keep thinking about their will continue to fight for our right to murder case shook society. Prominent who was brutalised and every woman 
daughters' whereabouts all the time."We safety and dignity. We plan to carry out among the marches in Delhi-NCR on who has faced sexual violence or 
need stricter laws and better enforcement more protests in the coming days," she Wednesday midnight were those at harassment in the country".
to protect our girls. Wednesday's protest said.Krishna Deb, a social activist who AIIMS and Chittaranjan Park in Delhi, "Our daughters are growing up and if the 
was not just for the young doctor in lives in Noida, said she joined the protest Galleria market and DLF-4 in Gurgaon, country can't make them feel safe, it is a 
Kolkata, but for every woman who has to seek justice for the young Kolkata Kalibari and Sector 62 in Noida and failure of the system," said Madhabi Sen, 
faced harassment and violence. We doctor. She said she was infuriated by Crossings Republik in Ghaziabad.a homemaker who was marching with 
demand justice and respect," she said.For remarks of the (now removed) principal Adrita, a 16-year-old in Noida, said, "If a women a lot younger to her in Noida. 
some, starting the demonstration at the of RG Kar Medical College. "How dare woman cannot even feel safe at her "Women cannot be locked inside their 
stroke of midnight - just as the country he question why the doctor had gone to workplace, then where should she go? It houses. This is the 21st century. We 
marked its 78th Independence Day - was the seminar room alone at night? It is her is a national issue about women's safety. demand safety and security for all, so we 
a message to govts and political parties. workplace. A rape and murder was It's not about any single case. Women can live freely," she added.Across social 
"It is August 15, the Independence Day of committed, that too inside a govt medical should feel safe to go anywhere at night, backgrounds and age groups, anger, 
India. Women should also feel this college. Who is responsible for this? How as much as men do. That's why we are solidarity and empathy came from 
freedom. That's why we chose this time to will girls feel safe anymore?" she asked.reclaiming the night, a space that is common threads of experience - that of 
p r o t e s t , "  s a i d  P a l l a b i  R o y,  a  A 30-year-old IT professional, Mouli, had always considered unsafe for us. It is our endlessly having to worry about safety 
businesswoman in Noida.several questions about the probe so far. right too," she said.A psychology student, while walking on a desolate road at night, 

MCG to hire 2 more cos for 
processing 10L MT of legacy waste at 

Bandhwari landfill
GURGAON.MCG has started the procedure to 

engage firms for the treatment of 10 lakh metric 
tonnes (MT) of legacy waste at the Bandhwari 
landfill site. It has floated two separate tenders, 
each seeking an agency capable of processing 
five lakh MT of legacy waste. The selected 
agencies will be required to process a minimum 
of 2,000 MT daily and complete the task within 
four months.The tenders have been floated 
ahead of the National Green Tribunal's hearing 
on the Bandhwari issue on Sept 3.It is worth 
noting that the tender documents include a 
clause stating that the quantity of waste 
processed "may be increased or decreased as 
per the convenience of MCG", indicating 
potential flexibility in the scope of work."We 
have 10 lakh MT of legacy waste lying at 
Bandhwari and around 2.5 lakh MT of waste is 
expected to be dumped at the site. So, we are 
going to hire two agencies to process 10 lakh 
MT of waste. We have already written to the 
state govt for an extension of two companies to 
process two lakh MT each. We are awaiting 

their approval," MCG commissioner Narhari 
Singh Banger said. Two private firms are 
working at the landfill at present.According to 
the affidavit submitted by MCG to the green 
tribunal on May 14 this year, waste processing 
from May 14 to Dec 31, 2024, should be 8,160 
tonnes per day. On May 17, NGT asked MCG 
and MCF to provide a definitive timeline for 
the complete disposal of legacy waste at 
Bandhwari. The MCG stated it would to clear 
all the waste from Bandhwari by Dec this year.

TOI reported on Aug 8 that the amount of legacy 
waste being processed at Bandhwari has gone 
down by 50% in the past one and a half months, 
with 4,000 MT handled daily now, compared to 
8,000 MT in May.

News box

GURGAON. A private agency has submitted a complaint 
to the MCG commissioner alleging discrepancies in the 
information provided by another firm that was awarded 
the contract for secondary waste collection and its 
transportation to Bandhwari. The complaint comes 
days after reports of three allegedly related private firms 
participating in a sanitation tender in Manesar in 
violation of the norms.According to the complainant, 
the agency that was awarded the contract earlier this 
week and another bidder are allegedly owned by family 
members sharing common ownership and interests, 
with both companies based in Sonipat.he complainant 
further alleged that the firm awarded the tender doesn't 
meet the criteria of having completed at least one 
project worth Rs 1.5 crore.MCG commissioner Narhari 
Singh Banger flagged off the vehicles of the agency that 
secured the contract on Wednesday. "Both the agencies 
are operated by the same person as the same mobile 
number is mentioned in their letterheads," the 
complaint, which was filed on Wednesday, 
stated.Moreover, a check of the documents submitted 
by both agencies (copies of which are with TOI) 
revealed that the owner of one of the firms has been 
granted power of attorney for the other.The complainant 
also claimed the agency applied for contracts for two 
zones, but MCG awarded it the contract for all four 
zones.When approached by TOI, commissioner Banger 
said: "I'll ask the chief engineer to look into the facts of 
the matter and proceed accordingly."A senior MCG 
official, meanwhile, dismissed the allegations. "All 
eight agencies that participated in the bidding process 
met the technical requirements outlined in the tender. 
The contract was ultimately awarded to the firm that 
submitted the lowest bid. As stewards of public funds, it 
is crucial to allocate resources wisely and responsibly. 
Awarding the contract to a firm with higher rates would 
be an imprudent use of taxpayers' money," the official 
said.The official added, "The tender requirements do 
not stipulate that the winning agency must have 
completed a single solid waste management project 
valued at Rs 1.5 crore. This criterion can be satisfied 
through the completion of multiple smaller-scale 
projects."

Firm flouted norms to bag 
waste collection contract in 
Gurgaon's Bandhwari: Plea to 
MCG

GURGAON.A 21-year-old woman, who arrived in the 
city last week to meet a friend, was found murdered in 
Bhondsi. Her decomposed body was found on Aug 12 
at a plot near the Ghamroj toll plaza.The woman's 
identity was confirmed when her family recognised a 
tattoo on her hand. A murder case was registered on 
Wednesday.The woman, Kasuma alias Muskan was 
from Sudamanagar in UP's Firozabad. On Aug 8, she 
came to meet her female friend at Goverdhan Kunj in 
Bhondsi. She told her mother that with the help of her 
friend, she would look for a job in the city. On the night 
of Aug 10, Kusuma left her friend's place to return to 
Firozabad, but she did not make it to home."The body 
was in a highly decomposed condition," said DCP 
(south) Siddhant Jain."The death was due to blunt force 
trauma to the head. There were no other injuries or 
sexual assault," said a forensic medicine expert.

A preliminary probe revealed that Kusuma was in a 
relationship with Raja Yadav. Call Details Record 
(CDR) analysis of the woman also confirmed that she 
remained in contact with the offender and his presence 
in the city on Aug 10. "Raja is in Firozabad prison 
involving another case. We will take him into custody 
on a production warrant and question him further about 
the crime," said a senior police officer.

Woman's body found at plot 
near Gurgaon's Ghamroj toll 
plaza

GURGAON. The city experienced a humid day with 
sporadic rain (5.5mm) on Thursday. India 
Meteorological Department (IMD) has issued a yellow 
alert for one more week..The minimum temperature 
escalated to 27.7 degrees Celsius from Wednesday's 25 
degrees. A blanket of dark clouds covered the sky 
during mid day and the city witnessed light drizzle, 
bringing the daytime temperature 1.5 notches below 
normal. It was recorded at 32.4 degrees Celsius on 
Thursday, a dip from Wednesday's 33.4 degrees.IMD 
has predicted more spells of moderate to heavy showers 
over the next few days. The maximum temperature is 
likely to be around 27 and 28 degrees Celsius, and the 
minimum around 25 degrees till Aug 16, hinting at the 
likelihood of heavy rainfall at isolated and scattered 

locations throughout Haryana."Moderate to heavy 
rainfall over southern parts of Haryana is likely for Aug 
21. Active monsoon conditions will continue over 
Punjab, Haryana, and Chandigarh during the next five 
days," an IMD official said. The heavy downpour is 
likely to cause waterlogging in several low-lying areas 
of the city, causing inconvenience to the commuters.By 
evening, several areas in Delhi too were hit by intense 
rainfall. On Thursday, the maximum temperature 
dropped slightly at 34 degrees Celsius, the season's 
normal, against 35.4 degrees Celsius a day earlier. The 
minimum temperature was 27.2 degrees Celsius, two 
notches below normal, against 26.6 degrees a day 
earlier.

Rain streak to continue for 1 
more week in Gurgaon, IMD 
issues yellow alert

New Delhi, Saturday, 17 August 2024

9 years of wait ends, woman (44) with scar
ectopic pregnancy gives birth to baby girl
GURGAON: After 9 years of attempts to conceive and losing a baby to a birth defect, a 44-year-old woman with

a high risk of ectopic pregnancy gave birth to a healthy child after doctors treated her rare condition with a robot-
ic surgery. Doctors at CK Birla Hospital in the city said it was the first time that a robotic surgery was used to treat
such a condition in India.The patient, a homemaker from Bihar, approached them in August 2023, they said."The
patient had a history of unsuccessful naturally conceived pregnancies. In 2014, she underwent a caesarean section
procedure but lost her baby to spina bifida, a birth defect in which the foetus does not fully develop a spine," said
Dr Aruna Kalra, director of obstetrics and gynaecology at CK Birla Hospital.The patient, in June 2023, tried getting
pregnant through in-vitro fertilisation (IVF), but that ended in an ectopic pregnancy at the site of the scar where her
2014 caesarean section was carried out.In scar ectopic pregnancies, the embryo implants within the scar tissue,
instead of the uterine cavity, leading to an abnormal pregnancy. These are particularly rare, arising in 1% of all
ectopic pregnancies, and in one of 1,500-2,000 pregnancies.The condition, doctors say, is life-threatening. Scar preg-
nancies can cause uterine rupture, haemorrhage and other complications.Doctors said the patient was traumatised
from her previous baby's death in-utero, followed by the unuccessful IVF pregnancy.She was determined to have a
child of her own and was seeking an experienced empathetic gynaecologist who would understand her, doctors
said."Moreover, she had healthy embryos preserved in a bank. Upon finding a gynaecologist experienced in high-
risk pregnancies, she took a leap of faith holding the hands of healers and scientific advancements. Aware of the risk
of another esctopic pregnancy, we decided to try a robotic-assisted surgical approach," Dr Kalra said. The woman
underwent the surgery in August 2023. In the minimally-invasive procedure, a robot was used to suture the site of
the scar from the previous caesarean section."The surgery was a success. There was no blood loss, tissue injury or
complications, and the patient was discharged on the same day. The robustness of the stitching was such that the
patient could become pregnant three months after the surgery," Dr Kalra added.In Nov 2023, the woman opted for
IVF. She delivered a baby girl through caesarean section in July 2024."This was a rare case of scar pregnancy.
Because we repaired the scar robotically, it became rather simple to deliver the baby this time," Dr Kalra said.She
pointed out that though scar pregnancies are rare, their incidence is increasing as more and more people are opt-
ing to give birth through caesarean section.
Lawyer (38) collapses during visit to friend's flat, dies of heart attack in Gurgaon

GURGAON: A 38-year-old advocate working for a private law firm in the city was declared dead at a hospital after
he collapsed at a friend's flat in Essel Towers on MG
Road on Monday evening.Police said the death appears
to be due to health reasons, possibly a heart attack, but
an autopsy report is awaited. His family reached
Gurgaon from their hometown in Ranchi on Tuesday
evening.  A case has not been registered so far.Cops said
the advocate joined the law firm around four months
back. He went to meet his friend, who is also a col-
league in the same firm, at her house in Essel Tower's
Pilot Court on Sunday.An RWA representative said the
friend lives in a condominium with three other
women."Four women stay in the flat and the advocate
was visiting one of them. According to security person-
nel, an ambulance came and took him to the hospital at
around 7pm on Monday," the RWA representative said.
Cops said the advocate collapsed while he was sitting
with his friend and some others. "He was rushed to a
nearby private hospital by the people in the flat in an
ambulance, and he was declared dead by doctors," Rishi
Kant,

PUBLIC NOTICE
The General Public is hereby informed
that my clients SH. Jitender Kumar
Tyagi, S/o Late Sh. Khub Chand Tyagi
and his wife Smt Archana Tyagi, R/o
B2/18, Ashok Vihar, New Delhi-110052,
have served all their relations with their
son Sh. Shubhesh Tyagi, due to his bad
behavior towards my client. Both of my
above named clients have also dis-
owned and debarred his said son from
all their movable and immovable proper-
ties with immediate effect. Anybody
dealing with Sh. Shubhesh Tyagi, will do
so at his/her/their own risk and responsi-
bilities and my clients will not be respon-
sible for any act, deed or dealing done
by Sh. Shubhesh Tyagi.

NISHANT PATHAK Advocate 
Chamber No. S-223, Lawyers

Chambers Block, Delhi High Court,
New Delhi-110001.

PUBLIC NOTICE
Be it know to all that my client SMT.
SEEMA YADAV W/O SH. GIRIRAJ
YADAV, R/o B3/25, DLF PHASE-5,
PARK DRIVE NEAR SECTOR-53,
GURGAON, HARYANA-122001, wants
to declare that she is selling the Property
Bearing No. 194, THIRD FLOOR WITH
ROOF RIGHTS, VIVEKNAND PURI,
SARAI ROHILLA, DELHI-110007 to
MR. SAJJAN KUMAR S/O SH. MOOL
CHAND, R/o 194, FIRST FLOOR,
VIVEKNAND PURI, SARAI ROHILLA,
DELHI 110007, if any person/Bank/insti-
tution, has any claim, right, title or inter-
est or have any kind of objection in the
said property, He/She/They are request-
ed to forward His/Her/Their Claims
along with the relevant documents, can
contact me or my clients within 07 days
from the date of the publication of the
said notice in the newspaper.

SANDEEP TOKAS ADVOCATE
Ch. No. 236, Saket Court Complex

New Delhi-110017

PUBLIC NOTICE
My client Mangla Prasad Giri And Smt.
Urmila Devi, both R/o F-814, Aali Vihar,
New Delhi-110076 has been severed all
their relations from his Son Sandeep Giri
and his wife Smt. Annu Giri, due to their
disrespectful behaviour to our client and
debarred them from their all moveable
and immoveable properties, anybody
dealing with them shall deal with their
own risk, my client and his other family
members, shall not be responsible in
any manner whatsoever.

S. FIROZ ADVOCATE
CHAMBER NO.352 SAKET COURTS

NEW DELHI-110017

Name Change
I, SANDIP KISHAN son of DHARM
NATH PRASAD residing at SMQ
106/14, OLD PINTO PARK, AIR
FORCE CAMP, NEAR PRAHLAD-
PUR, DELHI CANTT-110010 have
changed my name from SANDIP KIS-
HAN to SANDEEP KISHAN for all
future purposes vide affidavit dated
09/08/2024 before Notary Public, Delhi.

Name Change
I, NEELAM Wife of JC-293321L
NB/SUB RAJESH KUMAR DWIVE-
DI Residing at VILL-SEMARI, PO-
TITHAI, TEHSIL-KOTAR, DISTT-
SATNA, MADHYA PRADESH-
485226 have changed my name
from NEELAM to NEELAM
DWIVEDI for all future purposes
vide Affidavit dated 16/08/2024
before Notary Public, Delhi.

Name Change
I, NO-16118926Y Rank-HAV Name-
SHARANAPPA ALAGAWADI S/o
KAPALEPPA residing at VPO-
TADAHAL, TEH-NAVALGUND,
DIST-DHARWAD, KARNATAKA-
582208 have changed my mother’s
name from RATNAVVA to RATNAV-
VA KAPALEPPA ALAGAWADI for
all future purposes and in my serv-
ice records my mother’s date of
birth wrongly mentioned as
05/10/1960 instead of her correct
date of birth as 01/01/1960 vide affi-
davit dated 16/08/2024 before
Notary Public, Delhi.

Name Change
I, SODAGAR (UID: 2516 1552 6210)
S/o Late Sh. Alooda R/o H. No. B-
154, Sanjay Colony, Bhati Mines,
New Delhi-110074) declare  That my
name is mentioned as a Nominee
SAUDAGAR SINGH in my wife
namely MAHARANI'S Bank Account
No. 607310110002457, in Bank of
India, Chhatarpur Branch, New Delhi
and my correct name is SODAGAR
That I declare and undertake that
"SAUDAGAR SINGH" and "SODA-
GAR" is the one person name and
both are the same.)

Name Change
I, NO-20000381F Rank-HAV Name-
DHARAM PAL R/O VPO-KALWA,
TEH-SAFIDON, DIST-JIND,
HARYANA-126113 have changed
my father’s name from RAJ SINGH
to RAY SINGH for all future purpos-
es vide affidavit dated 16/08/2024
before Notary Public, Delhi.

Name Change
I, TANUJ JAIN / TANUJ KUMAR
DOSHI S/O Shri Paras Mal Doshi
Residing at D-225, Jhilmil Colony,near
community centre, Delhi-110095 have
changed my name to Tanuj Doshi Jain
for all future purpose.

Name Change
I,  PARAS MAL JAIN / PARAS RAJ
DOSHI / PARAS MAL DOSHI JAIN /
PARAS RAM JAIN S/O Amolak
Chand Doshi R/O D-225, Jhilmil
Colony,Near community center,
Delhi-110095 have changed my
name to Paras Mal Doshi for all
future purpose.

Name Change
I, NO. 16120141N, Rank-HAV,
Name-PRAMOD T residing at
THADIKAMARE, POONCHOLA,
MANNARKKAD, POTTASERY-I,
PALAKKAD, KERALA-678598 have
changed my father’s name from
UNNIKRISHANAN T to UNNIKR-
ISHNAN T for all future purposes
and in my service records my
father’s date of birth wrongly men-
tioned as 15/04/1963 instead of his
correct date of birth as 01/01/1962
vide Affidavit dated 16/08/2024
before Notary Public, Delhi.

Name Change
I, NO. 16120141N, Rank-HAV,
Name-PRAMOD T residing at
THADIKAMARE, POONCHOLA,
MANNARKKAD, POTTASERY-I,
PALAKKAD, KERALA-678598 have
changed my mother’s name from
PREMA K to PREMA T for all future
purposes and in my service records
my mother’s date of birth wrongly
mentioned as 01/10/1969 instead of
her correct date of birth as 01/01/1969
vide Affidavit dated 16/08/2024 before
Notary Public, Delhi.

Name Change
I, KAMINI W/O SHYAM SUNDER
MARWAH residing at 6/7, 3RD
FLOOR, BLOCK-E, NEAR SEHGAL
PASTRY SHOP, KRISHNA NAGAR,
DELHI-110051 have changed my
name to KAMINI MARWAH for all
future purpose.

Name Change
I, SHAM SUNDER S/O INDERJEET
residing at BLOCK-E-6/7, 3RD
FLOOR, NEAR SEHGAL PASTRY
SHOP, KRISHNA NAGAR, DELHI-
110051 have changed my name to
SHYAM SUNDER MARWAH for all
future purpose.

Name Change
I, JC-703188X Rank-SUB Name-
NILESH KUMAR residing at AT + PO-
AMARPUR, TEH-NAUGACHIA, DIST-
BHAGALPUR, BIHAR-854301 have
changed my minor son’s name from
UTKARSH SANDILYA to UTKARSH
SHANDILYA for all future purposes
vide affidavit dated 16/08/2024 before
Notary Public, Delhi.

Name Change
I, No-15799601K Rank-NK Name-
ARUNKUMAR A S/o ASHOKAN V
R/o THADATHIVILA THEKKEPURA,
THENGAMAM PO, PALLIKKAL,
PATHANAMTHITTA, KERALA-
690522 have changed my minor
son’s name from ARAVU ARUN to
ARAV ARUN for all future purposes
vide affidavit dated 16/08/2024
Before Notary Public, Delhi.

Name Change
I, JC-472722W, Rank-SUB Name-
MANPAL SINGH S/o RAJ SINGH
R/o H NO-3171, SECTOR-13, BHI-
WANI, HARYANA-127021 have
changed my mother’s name from
SHAKUNTALA DEVI to SHAKUNT-
LA for all future purposes vide
Affidavit dated 16/08/2024 before
Notary Public, Delhi.

Name Change
I, NO. 16114624P, Rank-HAV, Name-
MD MAHABOOB PASHA residing at
H NO-2-1-167, BUDIDHAGADDA,
KOTHAGUDEM, DISTT-KHAM-
MAM, TELANGANA-507101 have
changed my mother’s name from
HUSSIAN BEE to MOHAMMAD
HUSSAIN BEE for all future purpos-
es and in my service records my
mother’s date of birth wrongly men-
tioned as 12/09/1967 instead of her
correct date of birth as 01/01/1967
vide Affidavit dated 16/08/2024
before Notary Public, Delhi.

Name Change
I, NO. 16114624P, Rank-HAV, Name-
MD MAHABOOB PASHA residing at
H NO-2-1-167, BUDIDHAGADDA,
KOTHAGUDEM, DISTT-KHAMMAM,
TELANGANA-507101 have changed
my father’s name from AFZAL to
MOHAMMAD AFZAL for all future
purposes and in my service records
my father’s date of birth wrongly men-
tioned as 25/08/1962 instead of his
correct date of birth as 30/10/1962
vide Affidavit dated 16/08/2024 before
Notary Public, Delhi.

Name Change
I, SAVITA DEVI Wife of No.
14662507X Rank-NK Name-
CHAUDHARY SURENDRA SINGH
RAJENDRA SINGH Presently resid-
ing at H NO-809, SECTOR-9, PART-
B, NEAR CHHOTA BY PASS,
BAHADURGARH ROAD, JHAJJAR,
HARYANA-124103 have changed
my name from SAVITADEVI to SAVI-
TA KUMARI for all future purposes
vide Affidavit dated 16/08/2024
before Notary Public, Delhi.

Name Change
I, JC-472193P Rank-SUB Name-
RAMESH KUMAR residing at VILL-
HARCHANDPUR, PO-BAWAL
(NACHANA), TEH-BAWAL, DIST-
REWARI, HARYANA-123501 have
changed my daughter’s name from
RAVINA KUMARI to RAVINA for all
future purposes vide affidavit dated
16/08/2024 before Notary Public, Delhi

Name Change
I, JC-472193P Rank-SUB Name-
RAMESH KUMAR residing at VILL-
HARCHANDPUR, PO-BAWAL
(NACHANA), TEH-BAWAL, DIST-
REWARI, HARYANA-123501 have
changed my daughter’s name from
PRIYANKA KUMARI to PRIYANKA for
all future purposes vide affidavit dated
16/08/2024 before Notary Public, Delhi.

PUBLIC NOTICE
Information is given to general pub-
lic at large that our client Mohd.
Akram s/o Mr. Ali Hasan is the
owner of Freehold Residential Plot
area measuring 60 Sq. Yds., Out of
Khasra No. 470, Situated at Village-
Salarpur Khadar, Pargana, Tehsil-
Dadri, District- Gautam Budh
Nagar, Uttar Pradesh. By Virtue of
Sale Deed dated 13.10.2016 Doc.
No. 6324, Vol. No. 5523, Book No.
1, Pages No. 393-416, SR- III
Noida. till date and has
lost/Misplace his Below mentioned
Documents (1) Original Sale Deed
dated 31.12.2008 executed by Mr.
Pawan in favour of Mrs. Neetu Vide
Doc. No. 3686, Vol. No. 1471, Book
No. 1, Pages No. 357-384, SR- III
Noida, (2) Original Sale Deed dated
28.11.2011 executed by Mrs. Neetu
in favour of Mr. Mamta Rani Vide
Doc. No. 9542, Vol. No. 3063, Book
No. 1, Pages No. 329-344, SR- III
Noida.  now our client is declaring
that that any other Person does not
have any right over the said proper-
ty, and same has been finance by
Utkarsh Small Finance Bank
Limited. Branch: F-20, Sector 20
Noida, Uttar Pradesh. If any person
is having objection right of claim
against the said property, contact to
undersigned along with supporting
documents within 07 days from the
date of publication of this notice and
or the same to the undersigned if
found by anyone. Thereafter no
claim shall be entertained.

[NAVEEN KUMAR VERMA] 
Advocate

F-211,sector-3 Vaishali Ghaziabad 
Uttar Pradesh-201010, Contact at 09958871432 

Name Change
I, NO-15418933X Rank-HAV Name-
HARICHAND MANDAL R/O NO-3,
VILL-DURGANAGAR, BHAGIRATHI
ROAD, PO-CHAKDAHA, DIST-
NADIA, WEST BENGAL-741222
have changed my wife’s name from
MRS JAYEETA MANDAL to JAYEE-
TA MANDAL for all future purposes
vide affidavit dated 16/08/2024
before Notary Public, Delhi.

Name Change
It is for general information that I, T K
SANTHOSH KUMAR SO T O
KARUNAKARAN Permanent R/O
ADARSH BHAVAN, KARAKKAD,
PO, MULAKUZHA, ALAPPUZHA,
KERALA-689504 and Present R/O
RZ-B-43, SECOND FLOOR, VIJAY
ENCLAVE, MAHAVIR ENCLAVE,
NEW DELHI-110045 declare that
name of my wife has been wrongly
written as AMPILI in my minor son
namely ASWAJITH aged 15 years in
his school record. The actual name of
my wife is AMPILI S KRISHNAN
which may be amended accordingly.

PUBLIC NOTICE
Mr. Ashutosh Ghosh  Owner of the

Residential Flat/Dwelling Unit No. C-
1105, on 11th floor, Tower-C, having a
total super area 842 sq. ft.,  in the
"FRENCH APARTMENT " built on Plot
No. GH-07B, situated at Sector-16B,
Greater NOIDA, Distt. Gautam Budh
Nagar, U.P., Mr. Ashutosh Ghosh
have lost Original last page of Sub-
Lease Deed duly registered as Sl. No.
7495 in Book No.1 Vol. No. 31580 at
pages 281 to 320 on 27/02/2019 in
the office of SR- Greater Noida, exe-
cuted by GNIDA [Lessor] and M/s
Anthem Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd.
[Lessee] in favour of Mr. Ashutosh
Ghosh, for which complaint lodged to
the police.  That any person(s)/
Appropriate authority etc. if find the
misplaced last page of sub lease deed
aforesaid said person may come for-
ward and inform the undersigned
within 15 days from the date of
Publication. 

RAHUL KUMAR GUPTA
(ADVOCATE) 

M-NO- 7252922875 
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Thailand lawmakers to elect new PM, ousted leader's daughter is frontrunner

Trump told Netanyahu 'get your victory 
quickly' in Gaza: 'Killing has to stop'

Seoul,UPDATED.  North Korean leader Kim Jong 
Un reaffirmed a pledge to deepen cooperation 
with Russia in a message to President Vladimir 
Putin as Pyongyang marked an anniversary of 
independence from Japan's colonial rule, KCNA 
state news agency said on Friday.It was in reply to 
a message of congratulations from Putin on the 
Aug. 15 liberation day anniversary where the 
Russian leader said the bond forged as Soviet 
soldiers fought against Japan continues to serve as 
the basis of their ties, KCNA said."The friendly 
feelings of the armies and peoples of the two 
countries forged and deepened in the bloody 
struggle against the common enemy serve as a 
strong driving force for developing ... relations of 
friendship and cooperation into comprehensive 
s t r a t e g i c  p a r t n e r s h i p  a n d  i n v i n c i b l e  
comradeship," Kim said.Kim and Putin held a 
second summit meeting in less than a year in June 
in Pyongyang, signing a pact on "comprehensive 
strategic partnership" that includes mutual 
defence agreement.It came amid accusations by 
South Korea, Ukraine and the United States that 
Kim is helping Russia in the war against Ukraine 
by supplying rockets and missiles in return for 
economic and other military assistance from 
Moscow.Kim visited a memorial honoring the 
soldiers of the Korean revolutionary soldiers who 
fought in resistance to Japan to end the 1910-1945 
colonial rule and the Liberation Tower where 
Soviet Red Army soldiers are remembered, 
KCNA said.North Korea's state founder Kim Il 
Sung, who is the current leader's grandfather, was 
backed by Soviet Union General Secretary Joseph 
Stalin who declared war against Japan near the end 
of World War Two.The Soviets backed Kim's 
communist forces that eventually established 
North Korea after Korea's liberation in 1948.

North Korean state media made no mention of a 
blueprint for unification announced by South 
Korean President Yoon Suk Yeol on Thursday, 
calling for dialogue with Pyongyang and 
proposing an international conference on North 
Korea's human rights.

Kamala Harris will be 'one hell of  a 
President': Joe Biden at 1st joint event

from Moscow for the first time in months.On invasion of Russia since World War Two has spokesperson said this week. Putin has said 
Wednesday, officials in Kyiv said Ukraine destroyed Russian forces, captured soldiers Ukraine wants the territory as a bargaining 
would use seized Russian territory as a who can be traded and created a sore on chip in eventual peace talks.Serhiy Zgurets, 
"buffer zone" to shield its north from Russia's flank, said Polish military analyst a Kyiv-based military analyst, predicted 
Russian strikes. Oleksandr Syrskyi, head of Konrad Muzyka.The Russian defence Ukraine would seek to retain control of the 
the Ukrainian armed forces, said on ministry did not immediately respond to a land between the towns of Rylsk, 
Thursday that Kyiv had set up a military request for comment. Ukraine's defence Korenevoye and Sudzha and the border, 
commandant's office in the occupied part of ministry referred questions to the armed giving it control of a roughly 20-km-wide 
Kursk, suggesting ambitions to dig in.The forces, which did not immediately respond. strip of Russian territory.he area, he said, 
occupied area exceeds 1,150 sq km, Syrskyi could be defended by a small force using Russian officials have said the Ukrainian 
said.Ukraine's goals in Kursk include long-range artillery systems and air Kyiv,UPDATED Ukraine has chalked up a attack on Russian territory is a "terrorist 
distracting Russian forces from the eastern defences."This line is not difficult to defend, string of victories more than a week since invasion" and that civilian infrastructure 
Ukrainian region of Donbas, where Russia given there are few roads and a large number blindsiding Russia with a lightning cross- was targeted, which Ukraine denies.Putin 
has made steady advances for months and of rivers," Zgurets said, adding that the area border assault, but the risks are piling up as said that Russia will deliver a "worthy 
which it is seeking to take in its entirety, could be easily supplied from the Ukrainian its troops make plans to hold territory and response" to the attack but that the 
former Ukrainian defence minister Andriy region of Sumy across the border.He said he Russia recovers its footing. immediate task is to eject all Ukrainian 
Zagorodnyuk said in an interview.There is, didn't expect troops to press towards the troops from Russian territory.Ukraine, Ukraine poured thousands of troops into the 
however, no sign of that happening for Russian regional capital of Kursk, which has not said how long it might remain, western Russian region of Kursk last week, 
now.Apart from a reputational blow to something that could expose them to attacks was "not interested" in permanently taking pulling down Russian flags in towns seized 
President Vladimir Putin, the biggest from the flanks.Russian land,  a  foreign ministry by its soldiers and wresting the war initiative 

Ukraine turns tables on Russia with Kursk incursion, but challenges ahead

Israel-Hamas war death toll crosses 40,000 as peace talks continue in Qatar

News box

London The global vaccine group Gavi has 
up to $500 million to spend on getting shots 
to countries affected by an escalating mpox 
outbreak in Africa, its chief executive Sania 
Nishtar told Reuters.Gavi helps countries 
with fewer resources buy and deploy 
vaccines, usually against childhood diseases 
like measles, but it expanded into broader 
efforts during the Covid-19 pandemic.The 
money is available in the organization’s 
"First Response" fund, which was set up 
after global health agencies like Gavi were 
left behind by high-income countries in 
procuring vaccines during the early days of 
Covid-19.It can be used to respond to health 
emergencies, which were declared by the 
World Health Organisation and the Africa 
Centres for Disease Control and Prevention 
(CDC) this week.The funds are largely left 
over from money donated by governments 
and global health funders for the Covid-19 
response.“The money for the vaccines is 
ready to be tapped into,” said Nishtar, but 
there were hurdles to clear, including 
official requests for vaccines from affected 
countries, as well as approvals of the 
vaccines  f rom the World  Heal th  
Organisation, which declared mpox a global 
health emergency on Wednesday.

Gavi and Unicef, which work together to buy 
vaccines, cannot do so without WHO 
approving them. On Wednesday, the global 
health agency said it was hoping to finalise 
its evaluation of the vaccines by 
September.Nishtar said Gavi was also in 
early talks with the manufacturers of the two 
mpox vaccines that are widely used, made 
by Bavarian Nordic (BAVA.CO), and KM 
Biologics. Official orders can only proceed 
after approval, she said.

Vaccine group Gavi says 
it has up to $500 million 
to immunise for Mpox in 
Africa

DADU. As monsoon rains were about to break 
over Pakistan, 14-year-old Shamila and her 
13-year-old sister Amina were married off in 
exchange for money, a decision their parents 
made to help the family survive the threat of 
floods.I was happy to hear I was getting 
married... I thought my life would become 
easier," Shamila told AFP after her wedding 
to a man twice her age in hope of a more 
prosperous life."But I have nothing more. 
And with the rain, I fear I will have even less, 
if that is possible."Pakistan's high rate of 
marriages for underage girls had been 
inching lower in recent years, but after 
unprecedented floods in 2022, rights workers 
warn such weddings are now on the rise due 
to climate-driven economic insecurity.

The summer monsoon between July and 
September is vital for the livelihoods of 
millions of farmers and food security, but 
scientists say climate change is making them 
heavier and longer, raising the risk of 
landslides, floods and long-term crop 
damage.Many villages in the agricultural belt 
of Sindh have not recovered from the 2022 
floods, which plunged a third of the country 
underwater, displaced millions and ruined 
harvests."This has led to a new trend of 
'monsoon brides'," said Mashooque 
Birhmani, the founder of the NGO Sujag 
Sansar, which works with religious scholars 
to combat child marriage."Families will find 
any means of survival. The first and most 
obvious way is to give their daughters away 
in marriage in exchange for money."

Birhmani said since the 2022 floods, child 
marriage has spiked in villages in Dadu 
district, one of the worst-hit areas that for 
months resembled a lake.

World   Initial applications for US 
unemployment benefits fell for a second 
week to the lowest level since early July, 
despite a recent pullback in hiring.Initial 
claims decreased by 7,000 to 227,000 in the 
week ended Aug. 10, according to Labor 
Department data released Thursday. The 
median forecast in a Bloomberg survey of 
economists called for 235,000 applications.

Economists and investors are on the watch for 
signs that the labor market may be weakening 
faster than anticipated after the July 
employment report showed the jobless rate 
rose for a fourth month and hiring slowed. 
First-time applications for unemployment 
benefits have trended up this year but remain 
subdued near 2019 levels.Continuing claims, 
a proxy for the number of people receiving 
unemployment benefits, also declined, to 
1.86 million, in the week ended Aug. 3.A 
separate report from the Commerce 
Department Thursday showed that US retail 
sales accelerated in July by the most since 
early 2023 in a broad advance. Sales were 
boosted by a sharp snapback in car sales after 
a cyberattack on auto dealerships earlier this 
year, but electronics and appliances also 
posted gains, pointing to a consumer that’s 
holding up despite higher borrowing costs.

Treasury yields and stock-index spiked after 
the reports.The moderation in the job market, 
alongside recent improvement in inflation, 
reinforces the case for the Federal Reserve to 
lower interest rates next month during its 
September policy meeting. 

US unemployment 
benefits applications 
decline for second week

Kim Jong Un, Putin pledge 
to deepen ties on North 
Korea's liberation day

Thai lawmakers will 
vote on Friday to 
decide whether to 
appoint billionaire 
Thaksin Shinawatra 
as prime minister, 
elevating a third 
member of  the clan 
to the nation's top 
job despite her 
never having held 
office.

first round of negotiations."It's a relief World Vice President Kamala Harris and 
for the millions of seniors that take these President Joe Biden held their first joint 
drugs to treat everything from heart event since Biden exited the 2024 
failure, blood clots, diabetes, arthritis, presidential race and supported her to take 
Crohn's disease, and more — and it's a h i s  p l a c e  a s  a  D e m o c r a t i c  
relief for American taxpayers," Biden nominee.Appearing at Prince George's 
said in a statement.The Biden County Community College, Biden 
a d m i n i s t r a t i o n ' s  d r u g  p r i c i n g  hailed Harris, stating that she will become 
negotiations target 10 high-cost "one hell of a president," ABC News 
prescriptions, including Eliquis, reported.The event came as Republican 
Jardiance, and Stelara.These reduced candidate Donald Trump addressed a 

Marlboro, Maryland.During the event, prices, effective in 2026, could save press conference in New Jersey — his 
President Biden boosted his vice president, taxpayers $6 billion and Medicare Part D second campaign event in the last two 
bringing the crowd to their feet several enrollees $1.5 billion in out-of-pocket days.On Thursday, Democrats gathered to 
times. The feeling was mutual."There's a expenses. The Centres for Medicare and celebrate a significant milestone for the 
lot of love in this room for our president," Medicaid Services estimate price cuts Biden administration: a newly announced 
Harris stated, adding that "few leaders in between 38% and 79%.The President agreement aimed at reducing the cost of 
our nation have done more on so many stated that he could fly Americans to 10 widely used prescription drugs. This 
issues, including expanding access to Canada or France to procure the very same move is expected to provide financial 
affordable  heal thcare ,  than Joe drugs for far less than the "totally relief to millions of Americans, 
Biden."Earlier, the White House unaffordable" ones in the US."Kamala addressing one of the nation's most 
announced that Medicare has secured and I both get it. We know it isn't just about pressing healthcare challenges.The White 
agreements with drug manufacturers to health care — it's about your dignity," the House stated that nearly 2,300 people 
lower prices for all 10 drugs chosen in the president said.attended Thursday's event in Upper 

tackling antisemitism, Trump what the former president told Washington, Republican US presidential 
criticised Biden and Harris' months- Netanyahu.candidate Donald Trump said on Thursday 
long calls for a ceasefire in he told Israeli Prime Minister Benjamin gypt, the United States and Qatar 
Gaza."From the start, Harris has Netanyahu during their last meeting in July have scheduled a new round of 
worked to tie Israel's hand behind its to quickly end Israel's war in Gaza, but the Gaza ceasefire negotiations 
back, demanding an immediate former president also criticised ceasefire this week.Washington, Israel's 
ceasefire, always demanding demands."He knows what he's doing, I did most important ally, has said 
ceasefire," Trump said, adding it encourage him to get this over with," Trump that a ceasefire in Gaza will 
"would only give Hamas time to told reporters at a press conference on reduce the rising threat of a 
regroup and launch a new October 7 Thursday. "It has to get over with fast. ... Get wider war.The latest bloodshed 
style attack."Trump added: "I will your victory and get it over with. It has to in the decades-old Israeli-
give Israel the support that it needs stop, the killing has to stop."Trump was Palestinian conflict was 
to win but I do want them to win referring to his meeting with Netanyahu at triggered on October 7 when 
fast."n the same event, Trump also his Mar-a-Lago residence in late July, when Hamas attacked Israel, killing 
labelled pro-Palestinian supporters Netanyahu visited the United States. He also 1,200 and taking about 250 
calling for an end to US support for met President Joe Biden and Vice President hostages, according to Israeli 
Israel's war as "pro-Hamas thugs" and Democratic presidential candidate tallies.Israel's subsequent 

an address on May 31. Washington and and "jihad sympathisers." He Kamala Harris during his trip.There has assault on the Hamas-governed 
regional mediators have since tried threatened to arrest and deport them from the been an increased risk of a broader war in the enclave has since killed over 40,000 
arranging the Gaza ceasefire-for-hostages US if he became president.Netanyahu's Middle East after the recent killings of Palestinians, according to the local health 
deal but have run into repeated obstacles.office and Trump both separately denied on Palestinian Islamist group Hamas' leader ministry, while also displacing nearly the 

Thursday an Axios report that said they had Ismail Haniyeh in Iran and Hezbollah The Axios report cited two US sources. One entire population of 2.3 million, causing a 
spoken the previous day about Gaza military commander Fuad Shukr in Beirut. source said the reported call was intended to hunger crisis and leading to genocide 
ceasefire and hostage release talks.Biden Both drew threats of retaliation against encourage Netanyahu to take the deal, but allegations at the World Court that Israel 
laid out a three-phase ceasefire proposal in Israel.In an event later on Thursday about stressed he did not know if this is indeed denies.

alliance with pro-military parties once Bangkok, Thailand, Thai lawmakers will vote 
staunchly opposed to Thaksin and his followers, Friday on whether to appoint the 37-year-old 
leading to Srettha's ascension.Less than a year daughter of billionaire Thaksin Shinawatra as 
later, he became the third Pheu Thai prime prime minister, elevating a third member of the 
minister to be kicked out by the Constitutional clan to the nation's top job despite her never 
Court.Srettha was ousted over his appointment having held office.Paetongtarn Shinawatra, 
of Pichit Chuenban, a former lawyer associated whose father and aunt have served as premier, 
with Thaksin's family who had a criminal would become the youngest leader in Thailand's 
conviction.View More ProductsLast week, the history as a constitutional monarchy if 
court also voted to dissolve MFP and ban its elected.She would also become the kingdom's 
executive board members from politics for 10 second woman prime minister, after her aunt.The 
years.vote, slated to begin at 10 am (local time), was 

forced after the kingdom's top court sacked ong shadow
that the party and coalition parties will lead our premier Srettha Thavisin for appointing a cabinet Thaksin Shinawatra has cast a remarkable shadow country," she said after the party announced her minister with a criminal conviction.Srettha's over the kingdom's politics for two decades.candidacy.However, in Thailand's tumultuous ouster on Wednesday was the latest round in a He transformed Thai politics in the early 2000s with brand of politics, a win in parliament is not long-running battle between the military, pro- populist policies that won him and his party assured.aetongtarn, who has never held elected royalist establishment and populist parties linked enduring loyalty from the rural masses -- and two office, helped run the hotel arm of the family's to Paetongtarn's father, a telecoms tycoon and elections.But that success came at a cost: he was business empire before entering politics three one-time Manchester City owner.The Pheu Thai despised by Thailand's powerful elites and years ago and was a near-constant presence on the party selected Paetongtarn as its replacement conservative establishment, who saw his rule as campaign trail in 2023.That year's national candidate Thursday. None of the 10 other parties corrupt, authoritarian and socially destabilising.election saw the fledgling Move Forward Party in the coalition it leads put forward an 

Ousted as prime minister by the army in 2006, top the vote-getting after pledging to reform the alternative.Bhumjaithai -- the third-largest party 
Thaksin took himself into exile two years later but country's strict lese-majeste laws and break up in parliament -- said it had "agreed to support a 
never stopped commenting on national affairs -- powerful business monopolies.But alarmed candidate" from Pheu Thai in Friday's vote.
or meddling in them, according to his senators blocked MFP's attempt to form a Paetongtarn must now secure 247 ballots from the critics.Thaksin returned to the country last year.government.Pheu Thai subsequently formed an body's 493 sitting members."We are confident 

cease-fire in Gaza would likely calm spokesman Majed al Ansari said the The White House says a new round of talks 
tensions across the region and may cease-fire talks are still ongoing and will aimed at halting the Israel-Hamas war 
persuade Iran and Lebanon’s Hezbollah resume on Friday.In a statement carried has resumed in Doha and is expected to 
to refrain from retaliatory strikes on by the Qatari News Agency, he said "the run into Friday.The talks will also focus 
Israel after the killing of a top Hezbollah mediators are resolute in their on securing the release of scores of 
commander in an Israeli airstrike and of commitment to move forward in their hostages, with a potential deal seen as the 
Hamas’ top political leader in an endeavors to reach a cease-fire in (Gaza) best hope of heading off an even larger 
explosion in Iran’s capital.The mediators that would facilitate the release of regional conflict.The United States, 
have spent months trying to hammer out hostages and enable the entry of the Qatar and Egypt were to meet with an 
a three-phase plan in which Hamas largest possible amount of humanitarian Israeli delegation in Qatar as the 
would release scores of hostages aid" into the territory.Meanwhile, Prime Palestinian death toll from the 10-month-
captured in the October 7 attack that Minister Benjamin Netanyahu and the old war surpassed 40,000.A Palestinian 
triggered the war in exchange for a Israeli military issued rare and swift official said Hamas would not take part 
lasting cease-fire, the withdrawal of condemnations of the attack by Israeli in Thursday’s talks but that its senior 
Israeli forces from Gaza and the release settlers on a village in the occupied West officials, who reside in Qatar, were ready 
of  Pales t in ians  impr isoned by  Bank that killed at least one Palestinian to discuss any proposals from the 
Israel .Qatar ’s Foreign Ministry and injured another.mediators, as they have in past rounds.A 

ZAfter getting a string of  victories in 
more than a week since blindsiding 
Russia with a lightning cross-border 
assault, Ukraine now plans to hold 
territory and use it as a buffer zone.

Monsoon brides': 
Extreme weather fuels 
Pakistan child 
marriages
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Additionally, the court has 

awarded USD 200,000 penalty on 

Stephen Szymanski, Sterlite 

Technologies Inc (STI) Executive 

Vice President for Americas 

Region, for misappropriation of  

trade secrets of  Prysmian.

Even if  I had steroidal 

growth (in two-wheeler biz), I 

would still not be happy. We 

faced several impediments 

like Covid-19, which slowed 

things down in past few 

years.

MUMBAI. Amid slow growth in profitability is set to moderate due to Q4FY24, pulling down its yield on 
deposits and rising credit demand, higher cost of deposits as they continue advances to 8.83% in June 2024 from 
b a n k s  a r e  s t a r i n g  a t  l o w e r  to re-price already elevated deposit 8.91% in March 2024. Similarly, the 
margins/profits as they chase rates.Deposit costs are expected to second largest lender HDFC Bank saw 
depositors offering them higher prices increase 25-30 bps this fiscal after its cost of funds rising to 4.9% from 
for their money. As a result, analysts having risen 140 bps since the start of 4.6% and the yield on yield on assets 
see the cost of funds on average rising the rate tightening cycle in May 2022. inching down to 8.4% from 8.7%.
by as much as 25-30 bps this fiscal, As a result, net interest margin is likely On the other hand, the second largest 
which may top 5.25% system wide. to compress 10-20 bps this fiscal to 3- private sector lender ICICI Bank’s cost 

3.1%.For instance since the beginning While credit growth has been averaging of funds shot up to 4.84% this quarter 
of this fiscal, leading banks have 15-16%, deposits accretion has been from 4.31% and that of Axis Bank this 
increased their deposit rates twice — averaging at 11-12% this fiscal. In increased from 5.17% to 5.44%.On the 
in June and early July. Before that they FY24, credit grew 19.3% but deposit other hand, state-run banks led by SBI 
had another round of deposit repricing inched up only 14.7%, forcing banks to have hiked loan prices, too, this month 
in December 2023.State-run banks are offer  higher  pr ices  for  term to protect  their margins.  On 
taking a lead in raising special short-depositsAnd typically, banks earn Wednesday, SBI increased its lending 
term fixed deposit schemes. The new more when interest expense (which is rate by 10 bps across tenors, effective 
offers vary from 7.05-7.3% for 360 to what they pay for their funds) is lower. August 15 for loans priced on the 
666 days money. While BoB is In a normal scenario banks price marginal cost of funds-based lending 
offering 7.25% for rates for 399 days deposits/liabilities lower than their rate (MCLR). The new rate varies from 
and 7.15% for 333 days, SBI is giving asse t s / loans  to  p ro tec t  the i r  8.20% for overnight rate money to 
7.25% for 444 days and 7.1% for 400 margins/spreads.But since lending 9.10% for three years loans. Earlier 
days.rates are already high, banks are forced this month BoB, Canara Bank, and 

to increase deposit rates even as they This had the cost of deposits for SBI Uco Bank also hiked their MCLR-
hold the lending rates.According to rising to 5% in the June quarter from based loans by 5 bps for six-month and 
r a t i n g  a g e n c y  C r i s i l ,  b a n k s  4.55% a year ago and 4.81% in one-year tenures.

Sensex zooms 1,000 points, Nifty 
climbs over 24,400 in market rally

Banks forced to raise rates as deposits dry up

damages against Sterlite Technologies, 
Inc. In addition, the jury found that 
Stephen Szymanski had been unjustly 
enriched by misappropriating Prysmian's 
trade secrets," Prysmian said in the 
statement dated August 12.

Prysmian further said that the court 
awarded USD 200,000 penalty against 
Szymanski, personally. "Szymanski ran 
Prysmian's optical fibre cable business in 
North America, and departed Prysmian 
for Sterlite, a direct competitor, in August 
2020," the statement said. Szymanski 
joined STI in September 2020. STL in a 
regulatory filing on August 10 had 
informed BSE that it is not a party to this NEW DELHI. An American court has 
dispute neither are any claims being made ordered Vedanta Group-backed Sterlite 
against it."STI believes the judgement is Technologies' overseas arm to pay USD 
not supported by the testimony and 96.5 million, about Rs 810 crore, in 
evidence presented at trial and intends to damages to US-based Prysmian for 
vigorously pursue all available post-trial violating trade secrets norms, according 
remedies including an appeal," the STL misappropriation of trade secrets of ordered in favour of Prysmian following a to a regulatory filing and plaintiff's 
filing said.STL had posted a consolidated Prysmian. STI is the US subsidiary of three-week trial in the district court of statement.Additionally, the court has 
loss of Rs 48 crore and decline of about 20 Sterlite Technologies (STL) which has Columbia, South Carolina.awarded USD 200,000 penalty on 
per cent in revenue from operations at Rs contested the judgement and may file an "The jury found that Sterlite was unjustly S t e p h e n  S z y m a n s k i ,  S t e r l i t e  
1,218 crore in the first quarter ended June appeal against it.Prysmian in a statement enriched by taking Prysmian's trade Technologies Inc (STI) Executive Vice 
30, 2024.said a South Carolina jury on August 9 secrets and awarded USD 96.5 million in President for Americas Region, for 

US court orders Vedanta Group-backed Sterlite 
Tech to pay USD 96.5 million to Prysmian

If product is good, will sell: Mahindra
1,000 crore over three years towards 
product development, distribution and 
marketing.BSA Gold Star 650 first made 
a comeback in the UK in 2021 and was 
then launched in other parts of Europe, 
Turkey, New Zealand, and the 
Philippines. BSA is ready to enter the US, 
Australia, and Japan soon after. Anupam 
Thareja, co-founder of Classic Legends 
said the market size of the 650 cc 
segment is 15,000-20,000 per annum and 
is growing very fast. He expects that with 
this new launch, this segment will double 
or triple in size in the next few years.

Classic Legends, currently, can produce NEW DELHI.  Anand Mahindra, 
half a million two-wheelers from its chairman of Mahindra Group, said if a 
Madhya Pradesh plant. This year, it will company’s product is terrific, they are 
be rolling out 100,000 units across the bound to succeed. Pointing out that the 
three brands. The company is setting up a group’s two-wheeler division faced 
production facility in the UK.several impediments such as the 

M&M launched Thar Roxx at Rs 12.99 COVID-19 pandemic, which slowed 
lakhNEW DELHI: Mahindra & things down in the past, Mahindra, at 
Mahindra on Thursday launched 5-door subsidiary company - Classic Legends - Classic Legends on Thursday launched launch event of BSA Gold Star 650, said 
version of Thar ROXX at a starting price which has revived the iconic Jawa and BSA Gold Star 650 at a starting price of he is confident that their effort to share a 
of Rs 12.99 lakh. Bookings will open Yezdi motorcycle brands, on Thursday, Rs 3 lakh. Gold Star 650, competes with part of history along with a great product 
from October 3, 2024, and test drive from launched another iconic motorcycle Royal Enfield’s 650 twin range, boasts a is sure to take off.“Even if I had steroidal 
Sept 14, 2024. Veejay Nakra, President – brand- the BSA - in India. 652cc liquid-cooled single-cylinder growth (in two-wheeler biz), I would still 

He added, “What we always believe is if automotive division, M&M, said, “With engine delivering a torque of 55 Nm and not be happy. We faced several 
your product is terrific, you will succeed. Thar ROXX, we’re not just elevating 45 bhp.The Birmingham Small Arms impediments like Covid-19, which 
This is what I believe here to happen as SUV experience—we’re setting sight on Company (BSA) was once the world’s slowed things down in past few years. 
well…Jawa, Yezdi and BSA are cult-like making Thar No. 1 SUV (>12.5 lakh largest motorcycle manufacturer. Classic The kind of machines created by our team 
brands and there is a big community for segment) by volume within next 3 to 5 Legends acquired BSA brand in 2016 and in R&D centres of India and the UK is 
them. We have to give a kickstart.” years.”last year announced plans to spend Rs unparallel,” said Mahindra as his 

NEW DELHI.The Department for Promotion of 
Industry and Internal Trade (DPIIT) is 
considering revisiting the restrictions placed on 
foreign direct investment (FDI) from China as 
part of a broader evaluation of the country’s 
foreign investment policies, as per the 
government sources.Consultations with 
stakeholders are underway, and a decision has 
not yet been reached, sources said. “DPIIT is 
looking into what should be the revised FDI 
policy, and it is working in that direction. They 
are doing stakeholder consultations,” a top 
official said.The Economic Survey for 2023-24, 
released in July, emphasised the potential 
benefits of increasing FDI from China to 
enhance India’s exports. It argued that utilising 
FDI as part of ‘China-Plus One’ strategy’ is more 
beneficial than solely relying on trade.

This is relevant as China is India’s largest import 
partner, and the trade deficit with it has been on 
the rise. The survey highlighted the experiences 
of countries like Vietnam, Mexico, Taiwan, and 

South Korea, which have benefitted from 
increased Chinese FDI as the US shifted its trade 
focus away from China.As per another official, 
the government is aiming to cut dependence on 
China via Production-Linked Incentive (PLI) 
scheme,  which encourages domest ic  
production. As production capacities are 
developed under this scheme, reliance on 
Chinese imports will fall, he said. It’s important 
to acknowledge India has strong domestic 
consumption, which will play a role in this 
strategy, he added.As per the latest figures from 
the commerce department, exports to China 
during April-July 2024 fell 4.54% to $4.8 
billion, while imports from China rose by 9.66% 
to $35.85 billion.Meanwhile, on trade deficit 
with China, Sunil Barthwal, Commece 
Secretary, during press conference said “no 
country has been able to decouple from China, 
including the US and EU? The point is that in 
trade, you are dependent upon all countries who 
are in the value chain.”‘Chinese import will fall 
once mfg capacities built’

According to an official, the government is aiming 
to reduce dependence on China via Production-
Linked Incentive (PLI) scheme, which 
encourages domestic production.

CHENNAI. India is facing an acute shortage of 
natural rubber with domestic production falling 
short of demand by around 5.5 lakh tonne.

According to Shashi Singh, president of the All 
India Rubber Industries Association (AIRIA), 
natural rubber production in India has increased 
from 8.4 lakh tonne in 2022-23 to 8.6 lakh tonne 
in 2023-24. "But there has also been a sharp rise 
in natural rubber consumption which has gone 
from 13.5 lakh tonne in 2022-23 to 14.2 lakh 
tonne and so the deficit is still 5.5 lakh tonne," 
he said.India, he added, has always been 
dependent on imports because domestic 
production of natural rubber has not kept pace 
with demand. "Natural rubber imports face a 
25% customs duty or Rs 30 per kg whichever is 
higher but that's just one part of the issue," said 
Singh. The other is the availability of natural 
rubber. "Right now China is stocking up and 
Bangladesh, which had become a good source 
of natural rubber, is in turmoil," added.The 
immediate result is a sharp increase in the price 
of natural rubber. "The price is currently at Rs 
247 per kg which is the highest in 15 years 
compared to Rs 182 per kg as on April 1, 2024. 
So in 4 months, it has nearly doubled," he said.

Rubber price jumps amid 
shortage

DPIIT relooks at FDI from 
China: Govt sources

crore, according to provisional New Delhi Benchmark stock market 
NSE data .On Augus t  14 ,  indices rallied in the afternoon session 
benchmark indices closed higher. on Friday as global markets gained 
The Sensex ended 150 points up momentum following US jobs and 
at 79,105, and the Nifty finished 5 spending data that helped reduce fears 
points higher at 24,143.of a recession.

U S  m a r k e t  p e r f o r m a n c e  -  The S&P BSE Sensex gained 1023.08 
Overnight, the US market saw points to 80,128.96, while the Nifty50 
significant gains. The Dow Jones added 295.55 points to 24,439.30 as of 
rose by 538 points to 40,546, the 12:38 PM.The market capitalisation of 
Nasdaq gained 399 points to close companies listed on the BSE increased 

index surged by 490 points to 52,955. at 17,591, and the S&P 500 by Rs 4.77 lakh crore, reaching Rs 
All 19 BSE sectoral indices were in increased by 90 points to 5,545 on 449.06 lakh crore, compared to Rs 

positive territory. The auto, banking, Thursday.Asian markets performance - 444.29 lakh crore on Wednesday.
capital goods, and IT sectors were the Japan's Nikkei advanced by 1,126 Among the 30 stocks in the Sensex, 26 
leading gainers, with their indices points to 37,853, while Hong Kong's were trading positively. The top 
climbing by 811 points, 572 points, 613 Hang Seng added 287 points to reach performers included M&M, Tech MaA 
points, and 711 points, respectively. 17,396. The Taiwan Weighted Index total of 81 stocks achieved their 52-

climbed 446 points to 22,341, and As the market rallied this morning, 118 week highs today. Meanwhile, 20 
South Korea's Kospi rose by 47 points stocks hit their upper circuits, while 92 stocks hit their 52-week lows in early 
to 2,691 today.European markets stocks reached their lower circuit trading.Out of 3,156 stocks traded, 
performance - In Europe, the FTSE limits.Foreign institutional investors 2,209 were in the green. About 844 
gained 66.30 points to reach 8,180 on (FIIs) sold equities worth Rs 2,595.27 stocks were in the red, while 103 stocks 
Thursday. France’s CAC added 90 crore on a net basis on Wednesday, remained unchanged.
points to 7,423, and Germany’s DAX while domestic institutional investors The BSE midcap index rose by 420 
closed 298 points higher at 18,183.(DIIs) bought shares worth Rs 2,236.21 points to 46,976, and the smallcap 

Penalty if  CIL fails to supply 
coal to consumer

NEW DELHI. In a first such instance, state-owned Coal 
India Limited (CIL) will be liable to pay a penalty if it 
fails to supply coal to consumers through e-auction. 
Until now, only buyers faced penalties for not lifting the 
full quantity bid for.The move aims to increase CIL’s 
supply and maintain its market relevance. Currently, 
CIL is the sole supplier of coal via e-auction and the 
provision of penalty would now be part of the e-auction 
contracts of Coal India going ahead.The move is to 
make the contract equitable and fair. Earlier, there was 
no penalty on CIL, if CIL failed to supply coal to the 
consumer. It used to forfeit the security deposit of 
consumers, if the consumer failed to lift successful bid 
quantity of e-auction,” said a senior official of the coal 
ministry.These measures aim to boost CIL’s supply and 
maintain market relevance amid rising competition 
from commercial mining and private players. Phasing 
out of coal from certain sectors is driving CIL to 
prioritise supply. Reports suggest demand for CIL’s coal 
could drop by up to 58% in next two years.

To counter this, CIL has relaxed restrictions on supply to 
thermal power plants and independent power plants 
(IPPs). These entities can receive coal beyond their 
annual contracted quantity (ACQ). Earlier capped at 
120% of ACQ, there is no upper limit now. CIL said 
these measures are part of India’s broader plan to reduce 
coal imports and become self-sufficient in coal 
production.

NEW DELHI.  State Bank of India, the country's 
biggest lender, has raised the Marginal Cost of Funds-
based Lending Rate (MCLR) by 10 basis points (0.1 
percentage point), across tenors, making most of the 
consumer loans costlier. This is the third time in a row 
that the bank has increased MCLR.

The benchmark one-year tenor MCLR, which is used to 
price most consumer loans such as auto and personal, 
is now pegged higher at 8.95 per cent against the 
earlier rate of 8.85 per cent, according to the 
information posted on its website.The three-year 
MCLR is 9.10 per cent, while the two-year is now 9.05 
per cent, up 10 basis points. Among others, the rates of 
one-month, three-month and six-month tenors are in 
the range of 8.45-8.85 per cent.The MCLR on 
overnight tenor will be 8.20 per cent against 8.10 per 
cent. The new rates are effective from August 15, 2024, 
it said. The rate hike has come days after RBI kept its 
benchmark lending rate unchanged at 6.5 per cent for 
the ninth consecutive time earlier this month.

SBI hikes lending rate by 10 
bps across tenors, raising 
EMIs for borrowers

NEW DELHI. Aurobindo Pharma Ltd on Friday said its 
arm Eugia Pharma Specialities Ltd received a warning 
letter from the US health regulator for its formulations 
manufacturing unit in Telangana.Earlier in May, the 
company had stated that Unit-III, a formulation 
manufacturing facility of Eugia Pharma Specialities 
Ltd., a wholly-owned subsidiary, received Official 
Action Indicated (OAI) status by the US Food and Drug 
Administration (USFDA)."Subsequent to OAI, the unit 
has received a warning letter," Aurobindo Pharma said 
in a regulatory filing. It did not elaborate on the details 
of the warning by the regulator."There is no impact on 
the existing supplies to the US markets," the company 
said.Aurobindo Pharma said it remains committed to 
working closely with the USFDA and continues to 
enhance its compliance on an ongoing basis.

The USFDA conducted an inspection at Unit-III, a 
formulation manufacturing facility of Eugia Pharma 
Specialities Ltd, located at Pashamylaram, Patancheru 
Mandal, Sangareddy district in Telangana, from 
January 22 to February 2, 2024.Subsequently, the 
USFDA determined the inspection classification status 
of this facility as 'Official Action Indicated (OAI)'.

As per the USFDA, OAI implies that the regulator may 
withhold approval of any pending product applications 
or supplements filed from such facility till the 
outstanding observations related to non-compliance of 
manufacturing norms laid down by it.

Aurobindo Pharma arm gets 
warning letter from USFDA 
for formulations unit in 
Telangana
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